This Privacy Policy outlines how GMAACS ("us," "we," or "our") collects, uses, discloses, and protects the information obtained from users ("you" or "your") when using the King Match game application ("the App"). By using the App, you consent to the practices described in this Privacy Policy.

1. Information We Collect

1.1 Personal Information:

We may collect certain personally identifiable information from you, including but not limited to your name and email address, when you voluntarily provide it to us for the purpose of contacting our support team or requesting data deletion.

1.2 Usage and Analytics Information:

We may automatically collect certain information about your use of the App, such as your device information, IP address, device type, operating system, gameplay statistics, and other anonymous usage data. This information helps us analyze trends, improve the App's performance, and enhance your gaming experience.

2. Use of Collected Information

2.1 Personal Information:

We will only use the personal information you provide to us for the purpose of responding to your support inquiries, addressing your requests, or communicating important updates related to the App.

2.2 Usage and Analytics Information:

The usage and analytics information collected from you may be used to monitor and improve the App's functionality, optimize gameplay, and enhance user experience. It may also be used for internal analysis, troubleshooting, and to generate reports with aggregated anonymous data.

3. Sharing of Information

3.1 Third-Party Service Providers:

We may engage third-party service providers to perform certain functions necessary for the operation of the App or to assist us in analyzing how the App is used. These providers will have access to your information solely for the purpose of performing their functions and are obligated to not disclose it or use it for any other purpose.

3.2 Legal Requirements:

We may disclose your information if required by law or in good faith belief that such action is necessary to comply with legal obligations, protect and defend our rights or property, prevent illegal activities, or ensure the safety of our users.

4. Advertising

The App may use third-party advertising networks, including AdMob and Unity Ads, which may collect certain anonymous information about your interests and preferences to provide tailored advertisements. Advertisements may be displayed within the App based on your usage patterns and other factors.

5. Third-Party Links

The App may contain links to external websites or services that are not operated or controlled by us. Once you leave the App, we have no control over the privacy practices or content of those third-party websites. We strongly advise you to review the Privacy Policies of any third-party sites you visit.

6. Data Deletion

If you wish to have your personal information deleted from our records or have any concerns about your privacy, please contact us at gmaacsapp@gmail.com. We will make reasonable efforts to respond to your requests in a timely manner and delete your data as required by applicable laws.

7. Security

We have implemented appropriate technical and organizational measures to protect your information from unauthorized access, alteration, disclosure, or destruction. However, please be aware that no method of transmission over the internet or electronic storage is completely secure, and we cannot guarantee absolute security.

8. Children's Privacy

The App is not intended for use by children under the age of 13. We do not knowingly collect personal information from children. If you believe we have inadvertently collected personal information from a child, please contact us so we can promptly delete the information from our records.

9. Changes to this Privacy Policy

We reserve the right to modify or update this Privacy Policy from time to time. Any changes will be posted within the App, and the updated Privacy Policy will include a revised "Last updated" date. By continuing to use the App after the changes are implemented, you acknowledge and agree to the updated Privacy Policy.

10. Contact Us

If you have any questions, concerns, or suggestions regarding this Privacy Policy or our privacy practices, please contact us at gmaacsapp@gmail.com.

By using the King Match game app, you signify your understanding and acceptance of this Privacy Policy. Please read this policy carefully and regularly check for any updates.